and a strength	717 38-21680-7-7
*5259 WAR	TA 38-2/680-7-7 RANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL) Vol. 80 Page 10398
REBECCA ROSE DECKER	hereinafter called grantor, convey(c) to
RUTH L. PRIDEMORE, a single v	all that real property situated in the County
of Klamath, State of Ore	agon, described as:
The West 25 feet of Lot 8, a GRANDVIEW ADDITION TO BONANZ	and the East 37.5 feet of Lot 7, Block 43, ZA, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon
recorded February 1, 197 Rebecca Rose Decker and Adminstration for the St of America, acting throu Department of Agricultur	are payment of \$36,700.00 dated February 1, 1979 a 79 in Book M-79 Page 2692 with Trustor being Trustee being State Director of the Farmers Home cate of Oregon Beneficary being United States 1gh the Farmers Home ADministration, United States re, WHICH GRANTEES AGREE AND ASSUME TO PAY IN FULI
and a second sec	
<u>م</u>	
and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of as set forth above	the above described property free of all encumbrances except
and will warrant and defend the same again	st all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.
	r this transfer is $41,900.00$
* *	
Dated this day of	June_, 19.80. <u>Rebecca Rose Dickn</u> Rebecca Rose Decker
STATE OF OREGON, County of	Mama M) ss. , 19_20 personally appeared the above named growth and acknowledged the foregoing luntary act and deed.
	Before-me
	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:
property remains subject or which the p ** If consideration includes other proper	h plus all encumbrances existing against the property to which the
WARRANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL)	STATE OF OREGON,)
	County of Klamath
ТО	I certify that the within instrument was received for record
	at <u>3:35</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M. and recorded in book <u>M80</u>
After Recording Return to: AND SEND	on page <u>10398</u> Records of Deeds of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
XES TO:	
th L. Pridemore O. Box 334	WmDMilne
nanza, OR	<u>County Clerk</u> Title
N. assa	By <u>Dermetha</u> <u>Hatuch</u> Deputy Fee \$ 3 .50
n No. 0-960 rvious Form No. TA 16)	

. . .